OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

©O© oo N oo o A wWwON -

N N N N N D N N N v ea e wd wd wd wa s A oA
0o ~N OO o A W N A O W 0N DD, W NN A O

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO FACILITY USE PERMIT NO. 30508

30508

THIS EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO FACILITY USE PERMIT NO. 30508 is

made and entered, in duplicate, as of February‘ 1, 2019, for reference purposes only,
pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on September 18, 2007, by and between HELPLINE YOUTH COUNSELING,
INC., a California non-profit corporation (“Permittee”), whose address is 12440 E. Firestone
Blvd., Suite 1000, Norwalk, California 90650, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City granted permission to Permittee to use space in the Central
Facilities Center located at 1133 Rhea Street, Long Béach, California 90806, which space
is more particularly shown on Exhibit “A” attached heréto and incorporated herein (the
“Permit Area”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the Permit for an additional one-year
period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in -
Permit No. 30508, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of Permit No. 30508 is hereby amended in its entirety to
read as follows:

“1. A. The Permit Area shall be used solely for the purpose of
providing human and social services and for no other purpose without the prior written
consent of the Director of City’'s Department of Health and Human Services (“Director”)
during the Permit period of October 1, 2007 through June 30, 2020. During the extended
Permit period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020, Permittee shall use the Permit Area
only during the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday except holidays,
unless otherwise agreed upon. At the end of the Permit period, the Permit may be
extended annually upon a determination by the City that Permittee has fully complied with

the terms and conditions of this Permit and is otherwise in good standing with the City. The
1

ARW:bg 07-04663
00978984.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

L.ona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O © 00 ~N o o AW DN -

N N N N N N N N N o ad e e wd v o e
R N O O b~ W DN a0 O 0 N OO B WwN -

City shall notify Permittee within thirty (30) days of the end of the Permit period, and any
subsequent extension thereof, if the Permit will be extended.”

2. Except as expressly stated herein, all of the terms and conditions of
Permit No. 30508 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

By signing below, Permittee accepts and agrees to abide by the terms,

conditions and restrictions in the Permit and any amendments thereto.

HELPLINE YOUTH COUNSELING, INC.,

- a Californi n-profit corporation
j/eéwm«{ 06 12019 BKD;TK

Name Az} Farbe N
Title_“Gxzaoe Director

o

By b‘m

, 2019
Name  (SASE pan

Tom Modica Title
Assistant City Manager “Permittee”
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF ' CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
THE CITY CHARTER corporation
/\/t.?\/u(m 21 2019 BKM
AN ’ rd

City Manager

“City”
This Eighth Amendment to Facility Use Permit No. 30508 is approved as to

form on %ﬂ( !{ 2019.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

A
By @6%]/

Deputy

ARW:bg 07-04663
00978984.docx




™7

Revirocm

]

CBC Multi-Purpaas Room/MNunery

_
\

,-’\.

“Exhibit A”

™~

[
L |

S S

£0C MufthPurpese RoomMussry

Long Beach Unifisd School District
Child Development Centsr

l R-xtrcor‘.—, I'!/A‘\J ! ,
/7 C3L Offiss :

4
C Kiiches, )

COC Mutl-Purpors RoomNyzar,

Ristrosm Rextroom }m/ ( l
ailg . a < ™ [
7 [Ny C
] i NIV |
\Mb L/ Erectrize? RV Jandorial ’—
Ri j
gf’;z‘y) Nove Helpline ;’EBZ"E Jantorisl Raom VIS Dffiea
saratior oul; e PR l
/ f {i‘ee:r)ra ions ggx\.}r‘ianng Counseling SuxF Lounge Restroem Rasiroomy »
U (A UM L . |
A L/ — -
l T
\‘ Rastroom Resiroom [— J A Restroom
q ‘ . Lab
NH ) - Eonf. Rosm - V/IC Offics
¥ 1 iorags
J C ~
. ' CFC Coord. Office
M STl Conl, Room WiC Ofica | WiC Offica
ist s
{New) L 7y 7 ali
N - 5 -]
Btk District ~ City of Long Beach Health Depariment .
Fiéid g}ﬁce {Proposed) Women Infants and Children (WIC) Program WIC Dffer
VAC WS VACwWS VACwWs
™
Yrakting Room Walling Reom )
City of Long Beach
Department of Health and
Human Services

LA

Central Facilities Center




